Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		02/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Pfizer Manufacturing LLC, limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Pfizer Production LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware	
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street	
Internal Address:	150/5/18S	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791799	OPORIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-733-0412

Email: cindy.dubiel@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. McDonald

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: 150/5/18S

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHR/OPORIA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather A. McDonald

900042124 REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0106

88/L8/7

UV\$ FI

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/heather mcdonald/
Date:	02/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc. ("Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, 10017, is the owner of the OPORIA trademark in the United States, which mark has been registered by Pfizer Inc. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,791,799, issued December 9, 2003.

WHEREAS, C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered seat in Rotterdam, and registered at the trade register held by the Chamber of Commerce in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, under number 24280998, duly represented by and acting through its general partners Pfizer Manufacturing LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Pfizer Production LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with Assignee having a correspondence address at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, USA, desires to acquire the rights and goodwill associated with the OPORIA mark in the United States, including Puerto Rico, as owned by Pfizer Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, all right, title and interest in and to the OPORIA mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark in the United States and Puerto Rico, (2) U.S. Registration No. 2,791,799 for the OPORIA mark, (3) all common law rights in the mark, (4) the right of priority and (5) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark and of Registration No. 2,791,799, with the right to sue for and collect

//

//

//

//

TRADEMARK EL: 003247 FRAME: 0108 the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PFIZER INC.

Date: Feb. 14, 2006

By:

ly- ~

Tiffany Trunko

Senior Corporate Counsel - Trademarks

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS 14 DAY

OF

2006.

Notary Public

PAMELA S. HEMRAJ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6070685 Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires March 4, 20

